MAYOR'S CERTIFICATE OF RE-APPOINTMENT

STATE OF TENNESSEE)
COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND)

I, <u>James Mayberry</u>, Mayor of the City of Crossville, Cumberland County, Tennessee, hereby certify that I have filed the re-appointment of <u>Bobby Randolph</u> to serve as Commissioner of the Town of Crossville Housing Authority and his/her oath with the City Clerk of said Crossville.

 Term beginning:
 May 31, 2018

 Tem ending:
 May 30, 2023

Witness my hand and seal of said City on this _____ day of _____, 2018.

James Mayberry, Mayor of the City of Crossville

I, <u>Valerie Hale</u>, City Clerk of the City of Crossville, Cumberland County, Tennessee, do hereby certify that I have on file in the City Office of said Crossville, the documents appointing <u>Bobby Randolph</u> to serve as Commissioner of the Town of Crossville Housing Authority and also on file in said office is the oath of said Commissioner in such capacity.

Valerie Hale, Clerk of the City of Crossville

OATH OF COMMISSIONER OF THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF CROSSVILLE, TENNESSEE

I, <u>Bobby Randolph</u>, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support the Constitution of the State of Tennessee and the United States, and that I will faithfully perform the duties of the office of the Commissioner of the Town of Crossville Housing Authority upon which I am about to enter, so help me God.

Signature

STATE OF TENNESSEE)

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this _____ day of _____, 2018.

James Mayberry, Mayor City of Crossville

CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT OR RE-APPOINTMENT COMMISSIONERS OF THE CROSSVILLE HOUSING AUTHORITY

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the provisions of the "Housing Authority Law", of the State of Tennessee, as amended and by virtue of my office as Mayor of the City of Crossville, Tennessee, I, hereby appoint <u>Bobby Randolph</u> to serve as one of the Commissioners of the Town of Crossville Housing Authority and to serve for the term appearing after his/her name.

Bobby Randolph	For Term beginning _	<u>May 31, 2018</u>
	ending	May 30, 2023

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name as Mayor of the City of Crossville and caused the official Seal of said City to be attached hereto on this the ______ day of ______, 2018.

James Mayberry, Mayor City of Crossville

(SEAL)